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Background: Access Assured is an experimental program being used by 2 academic family medicine
practices to deliver primary care to an uninsured patient population using a monthly retainer payment
system in addition to a sliding fee schedule for office visits. This prospective cohort study was designed
to determine whether patients would join such a program, to describe the population of people who did
so, and to assess the program’s financial viability.

Methods: We used data abstracted from our electronic medical record system to describe the demo-
graphic characteristics and care utilization patterns of those patients enrolling during the first year of
the study, between February 1, 2008, and January 31, 2009. We also compared 2 subpopulations of en-
rollees defined by their eligibility for office fee discounts based on income.

Results: A total of 600 Access Assured members made 1943 office visits during the study period, receiving
a total of 4538.22 relative value units of service. Based on the membership fee, office visit fee collections, and
remaining accounts receivable, this resulted in an expected reimbursement rate of $42.88 per relative value
units. Three hundred one of the 600 (50.2%) patients had incomes above 400% of the federal poverty level
(FPL) at the time of each of their office visits and were therefore not eligible for any visit fee discount. An-
other 156 patients (26.0%) were eligible for a 100% discount of all visit fees based on their income below
200% of the FPL. Using a multivariable Poisson regression analysis of these 2 groups, we determined that age
was a significant determinant of return visit rate, with a 0.7% increase in return visit rate for each additional
year of age (P � .006). Women had a 26% higher return visit rate than men (P � .001). After accounting for
age, sex, and clinic site, fee discount level based on income was not a significant independent determinant of
return visit rate (P � .118).

Conclusions: A retainer-based program to enroll uninsured patients being used in 2 academic family
medicine clinics attracted 600 patients during its first year. The program was financially viable and re-
sulted in an expansion of our service to uninsured patients. More than half of the patients had incomes
above 400% of the FPL, suggesting that the population of uninsured Oregonians may be economically
more diverse than suspected. (J Am Board Fam Med 2010;23:393–401.)
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The combined effects of a severe economic reces-
sion, continued growth of health care costs, and
cuts in Medicaid benefits have contributed to a
rapid increase in the number of Americans without
health insurance.1,2 In 2007, health care costs av-
eraged $7421 per person in the United States, with
an increasing portion of this cost shifting directly to
consumers.3 Access to care among uninsured
adults, particularly those with chronic health con-
ditions, deteriorated between 1997 and 2006,4 and
this trend has probably worsened during the past 2
years. In Oregon, the rate of uninsured reached
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16.8% in 2007 and is almost certainly worse in
2010.5

Although the lack of health insurance is a sub-
stantial barrier to the access of basic health care,6

there is good evidence that uninsured people have
better self-reported access to care when they are
able to receive basic primary care services.7 From
the perspective of the family physician, providing
care to people without health insurance can
threaten the financial viability of a practice, placing
clinicians in the difficult position of either denying
care to people who need it or caring for patients
with insufficient revenue to cover the cost of prac-
tice.8 Under these conditions, physicians often
limit the availability of appointments for uninsured
people or charge such patients for each service
provided, requiring substantial cash payment at the
time of service.

On the other end of the economic spectrum,
many practices have experimented with retainer or
boutique payment models to offer expanded ser-
vices, usually to insured patients.9–12 For example,
one retainer practice model charges patients a
monthly fee in addition to the usual per-visit
charges in exchange for services such as house calls,
accompanied specialty visits, email access to the
physician, and enhanced after-hours access.9 This
model allows for enhanced revenue to support the
expansion of non-office visit services, which are
appealing to many consumers. Retainer or bou-
tique practices have been featured in articles in the
lay press13 and in professional news sources,14 and
these types of practice models have grown to the
point that an organization, the Society for Innova-
tive Practice Design, has formed to represent
them.15 In addition, medical professional organiza-
tions including the American Medical Association16

and the American Academy of Family Physicians17

have published ethical guidelines for such practices.
Providing retainer services to commercially in-

sured patients requires a careful process of compli-
ance with commercial insurance contracts, but
there is no such restriction on retainer practice for
those without insurance. To our knowledge, the
retainer practice model has rarely been used spe-
cifically to care for uninsured people and such a
model has not been described in the literature. This
article describes the first year of a cohort study
designed to examine an experimental program us-
ing a retainer payment system in addition to a
sliding fee schedule for office visits to deliver pri-

mary care to a population of uninsured people. The
study objectives included (1) to determine whether
patients will join such a program, (2) to describe the
population of people who enroll, and (3) to deter-
mine whether the revenues collected from such a
program could cover the costs of providing care in
this way.

Methods
In December 2007, Oregon Health and Science
University (OHSU) adopted a charity policy for all
its ambulatory care clinics that featured a generous
sliding fee schedule for office visits. The policy
requires a financial needs assessment at the time of
each visit for all patients without health insurance.
Based on this assessment, visits are provided at a
graduated discount rate for patients with incomes
up to 400% of the federal poverty level (FPL;
$84,800 for a family of 4). Below this income level,
the fees for all charges are discounted from 10%
(for those between 385% and 400% of the FPL) up
to 100% for patients with incomes below 200% of
the FPL ($42,400 for a family of 4). Because of the
high demand for family medicine in our commu-
nity, we were resistant to the idea of limiting access
to uninsured patients found it impossible to finan-
cially manage our clinics if we could not determine
the discount level before delivering services. Thus,
we chose to create a new program called Access
Assured that would allow us to provide services
without always requiring office visits. We have
carefully studied this program from its inception
and present the first year of data in this article.

Access Assured
Beginning on February 1, 2008, all uninsured pa-
tients requesting appointments in 2 family medi-
cine clinics operated by the OHSU Department of
Family Medicine (South Waterfront and Gabriel
Park) were advised that appointments were only
available if they were insured by a health plan that
contracted with our practice or if they joined the
Access Assured program. Joining Access Assured
required each person to pay a fee of $25 per month
for a minimum of 6 months ($150), and we pro-
vided a $25 discount for those who chose to enroll
for 12 months, thus enabling them to pay $275 for
a full year of membership. Patients that were al-
ready enrolled in the practice were allowed to join
for only 3 months as a trial membership. Patients
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who chose not to pay this fee were directed to
safety net practices in the area, including a free
clinic staffed by members of our department.

Access Assured members were then allowed to
schedule as many office appointments as they
wanted and to use our 24-hour telephone triage
line, asynchronous secure email access to their phy-
sicians, and our prescription refill system. The
members were given a written description of the
program and they were instructed that their mem-
bership fee did not cover any other services (eg,
prescription drugs, specialist visits, laboratory or
radiograph charges). They were further instructed
that they would be charged a fee for each visit as
determined by the sliding fee schedule described
above. Thus, a full visit fee was charged for mem-
bers above 400% of the FPL and there was no visit
charge for those below 200% of the FPL. This
discount level was determined at the time of each
visit. We appointed one of our existing accounting
staff to manage this program and kept accurate
records of Access Assured members on a daily basis.
We provided care for one month after membership
expired for those patients who chose not to re-
enroll in the program and we carefully tracked
re-enrollment as each membership period expired.

Data Collection
Both of the participating clinics were fully opera-
tional with the Epic electronic health record (Epic
Systems Corp., Verona, WI) throughout the study
period. At the end of the 12-month study period
(February 1, 2009), we abstracted information from
the electronic record for every patient who was or
had been an Access Assured member at any point
during this study period. This information included
demographic data accurate as of February 1, 2009
(such as age, home zip code, and sex), financial
information about charges and collections for visits
and other office services, and detailed information
about each visit and telephone encounter. These
data were de-identified and transferred into a se-
cure research database. We then analyzed only in-
formation that occurred during days of enrollment
in Access Assured because many patients were
members of Access Assured for only part of the
year. Members of the research team had access to
only de-identified data. The Institutional Review
Board at OHSU approved our study protocol.

Data Management and Statistical Analyses
Basic descriptive statistics were used to describe the
entire patient population and the population’s uti-
lization patterns. Once we had this descriptive in-
formation it became clear that the population fell
into 3 distinct subpopulations in terms of eligibility
for fee discounts at each visit: (1) those for whom all
visits were at the 0% discount level; (2) those for
whom all visits were at the 100% discount level;
and (3) those who did not fall into one of the first
2 groups. We then conducted a post hoc analysis to
examine differences in care utilization, including
return visit count, telephone encounters, and spe-
cialty referrals, between the first and second of
these subpopulations.

Because all but 12 of the 600 Access Assured
members did not officially become members of the
program until they made their initial office visit,
most members had at least one visit. Therefore, in
this comparison we analyzed return visits rather
than total visits as our measure of utilization. Uni-
variable comparisons were conducted using inde-
pendent samples t tests and Wilcoxon rank-sum
tests for continuous variables where appropriate; �2

tests were used for categorical variables. Because
visit count data often have a Poisson distribution
and because the number of months enrolled varied
across patients, a Poisson regression analysis was
used to describe differences in return visit rate
between these 2 discount-level groups. This model
seeks to compare the rate of return visits per en-
rollee-month between groups, adjusting for age,
sex, and the clinic in which care was received.
Reported P values are 2-tailed and are considered
significant at P � .05.

Results
A total of 600 people were members of Access
Assured at some point during the study period.
These 600 people paid Access Assured membership
fees totaling $70,325. Access Assured members
made a total of 1943 office visits, resulting in
$333,869.78 in visit charges. By the end of the
12-month study period, we had collected
$30,320.01 from these charges, $209,596.10 was
discounted from the charges because of the sliding
fee scale, and $93,953.67 remained as accounts re-
ceivable as of February 1, 2009. We provided a
total of 4538.22 relative value units (RVUs) of
service during these office visits, resulting in an
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expected reimbursement rate of $42.88 per RVU
based on the membership fee, collections, and re-
maining accounts receivable. The reimbursement
rate was $22.18 per RVU (counting only cash in
hand from the membership fee and collections) and
was $15.50 per RVU based on membership fees
alone.

Figure 1 indicates the number of enrolled
months for the 600 members in the cohort. Table
1 characterizes the enrolled members and their use
of services during the study period. MyChart is the
feature of the EPIC electronic health record that
allows asynchronous, internet-based, secure com-
munication between patients and providers. Thirty
percent of the Access Assured patients utilized this
service at some time during the study period.

As shown in Table 1, we observed that nearly 90%
of visits were by patients who fell into the 2 subpopu-
lations on opposite ends of the income spectrum:
49% by those earning �400% FPL and 41% by
those earning �200% FPL. The group in the middle,
earning between 200% to 400% FPL, and those with
unknown earnings represented only 10% of total vis-
its. A total of 301 of the 600 patients (50.2%) had
incomes above 400% of the FPL at each of their
office visits and were therefore not eligible for any fee
discount for any of their visits. Another 156 patients
(26.0%) were eligible for a 100% discount of all fees

during their entire period of enrollment based on
their income levels. The remaining 143 patients
(23.8%) had visits with more than one level of dis-
count because their incomes changed during the year
(n � 98), their discount level was between 10% and
90% (n � 8), or the discount level information was
not recorded (n � 37, including 12 patients who had
no visits). Table 2 reflects a comparison of the demo-
graphic makeup and utilization patterns of the first 2
of these groups. This analysis suggests that the higher
income group was significantly younger; more likely
to attend the Gabriel Park clinic; and had significantly
fewer return visits, telephone encounters, and spe-
cialty referrals.

Table 3 reflects a multivariable Poisson regres-
sion analysis of these 2 groups. Age was a significant
determinant of return visit rate, with a 0.7% in-
crease in return visit rate for each additional year of
age (P � .006). On average and while adjusting for
other covariates, 25-year-old patients had 0.30 re-
turn visits per enrollee-month (95% CI,
0.20–0.31), whereas 75-year-old patients had 0.43
return visits per enrollee-month (95%CI, 0.35–
0.50). Women had a 26% higher return visit rate
than men (P � .001), and patients receiving care at
the South Waterfront clinic had a 31% higher
return visit rate than those receiving care at Gabriel
Park (P � .001). After accounting for age, sex, and

Figure 1. Histogram of enrollment duration in months for 600 Access Assured members (mean, 5.20 months [SD,
2.45 months]).
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clinic site, fee discount level was not a significant
independent determinant of return visit rate (P �

.118); there was an average of 0.32 return visits per

enrollee-month (95% CI, 0.29–0.34) among the
0% discount group and 0.35 return visits per en-
rollee-month (95% CI, 0.31–0.40) for the 100%
discount group.

Table 4 lists the 10 most common primary visit
diagnoses of the 3 subpopulations based on dis-
count level (includes the subpopulation of Access
Assured members not in the first 2 groups). Acute
problems (back pain, respiratory symptoms);
chronic problems (hyperlipidemia, hypertension);
and behavioral problems (depression, anxiety, and
substance abuse) appear on all 3 lists, but behavioral
problems were more prominent in the group with
no fee discount whereas chronic medical conditions
were more prominent in the group eligible for a
100% discount throughout their enrollment. We
did not analyze these differences for statistical sig-
nificance.

Discussion
Our first objective was to determine whether pa-
tients would enroll in this new program. The 600
people who enrolled represent 50 new patients per
month at the 2 participating clinics. Although we
did not have a specific target, this number reflects a
substantial number of new patients, particularly
when one considers that both practices were quite
busy before the program began.

We anticipated that most patients seeking Ac-
cess Assured membership would be low-income,
uninsured people who were ineligible for Med-
icaid. Instead, the majority (just more than 50%)
of those enrolled during this first year had in-
comes above 400% of the FPL for the entire
study period. All patients in this program had a
relatively high frequency of office visits, which
may be because of the phenomenon of increased
care utilization by previously uninsured patients
when they obtain access to care.18,19 Selection
bias may also have contributed to this phenom-
enon if patients with more health problems or
concerns were more likely to sign up for the
program compared with healthier patients.

As expected, we found that older patients used
care more often than younger ones, and women
sought care more often than men. We cannot ex-
plain the difference in utilization between the 2
participating clinics, which are similar in size, cli-
nician characteristics, and overall patient payer mix.
Somewhat surprisingly, patients eligible for a 100%

Table 1. Demographic and Care Utilization Data of
Access Assured Members

Enrollees (n) 600
Total enrollee months (n) 3121
Age (years)*

Mean (SD) 40.6 (15.3)
Range 0–83

Sex (n �%�)
Female 344 (57.3)
Male 256 (42.7)

Total visits (n) 1943
Total visits per total enrollee months (n) 0.62
Total visits by clinic (n �%�)

South Waterfront 1327 (68.3)
Gabriel Park 616 (31.7)

Return visits, excluding first visit (n) 1353
Return visits per enrollee person-month

(excluding first visit)
Mean (SD) 0.43 (0.57)
Median 0.26
Range 0–4.81

Discount level (%), by visit†

0 950 (48.89)
10 0 (0)
20 1 (0.05)
30 0 (0)
40 1 (0.05)
50 1 (0.05)
60 2 (0.10)
70 12 (0.62)
80 25 (1.29)
90 31 (1.60)
100 795 (40.92)
Missing 125 (6.43)
Total 1943 (100.00)

Total telephone encounters (n) 1173
Total telephone encounters per total enrollee

months
0.38

Total specialty referrals 379
Total specialty referrals per total enrollee

months
0.12

MyChart status (n �%�)
Activated 180 (30.0)
Access code generated first time but not

used
140 (23.3)

Inactivated 12 (2.0)
Never activated 268 (44.7)

*For any patients �1 year old, age was recorded as 0.
†Data provided for discount by visit shown as number (%) of
visits.
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fee discount (who may have gone longer periods
without access) did not have higher return visit
utilization rates than those with no discount after
controlling for age, sex, and clinic attended. We

were also surprised to note that only 30% of the
patients in this program used the EPIC MyChart
program to initiate secure, internet-based, elec-
tronic communication with their providers, even

Table 2. Comparison of 0% and 100% Discount Level Subpopulations of Access Assured Members (n � 457)

0% Discount Level (by Person)* 100% Discount Level (by Person)†

PMean (SD) Median Range n (%) Mean (SD) Median Range n (%)

Age (years)‡ 37.2 (14.8) 36 0–73 46.1 (13.6) 50 1–80 �.001
Months enrolled§ 5.02 (2.50) 5.81 0–11.2 5.13 (2.44) 5.67 0.26–11.53 .913
Sex .293

Female 162 (53.8) 92 (59.0)
Male 139 (46.2) 64 (41.0)

Clinic �.001
South Waterfront 165 (54.8) 124 (79.5)
Gabriel Park 129 (42.9) 30 (19.2)
Data missing 7 (2.3) 2 (1.3)

Return visits per enrollee month
(excluding first visit)

0.32 (0.47) 0.15 0–3.38 0.42 (0.47) 0.3 0–4.81 .004

Telephone encounters per
enrollee month

0.32 (0.88) 0 0–10.15 0.41 (0.79) 0.17 0–8.01 .005

Specialty referrals per enrollee
month

0.09 (0.29) 0 0–3.38 0.25 (0.48) 0.1 0–3.38 �.001

*n � 301; 65.9%.
†n � 156; 34.1%.
‡For any individuals �1 year old, age was recorded as 0.
§For any individual enrolled �1 month, months enrolled was recorded as 0.

Table 3. Results of Poisson Multiple Regression Analysis Comparing Return Visits per Enrollee Month by Access
Assured Members in 0% and 100% Discount Groups

Return Visits per Enrollee Month
(Excluding First Visit)

Incidence Rate Ratio
(95% CI) P*

Estimated Mean Return Visit
Rate† (95% CI)

Discount level (%)
0 1.00‡ — 0.32 (0.29–0.34)
100 1.12 (0.97–1.30) .118 0.35 (0.31–0.40)

Age (years) 1.007 (1.002–1.012)§ .006 —
25 — — 0.30 (0.26–0.34)
50 — — 0.36 (0.33–0.39)
75 — — 0.43 (0.35–0.50)

Sex
Male 1.00� — 0.30 (0.26–0.33)
Female 1.26 (1.10–1.45) .001 0.37 (0.34–0.41)

Clinic
Gabriel Park 1.00¶ — 0.29 (0.25–0.33)
South Waterfront 1.31 (1.12–1.54) .001 0.38 (0.35–0.41)

All results are adjusted for each of the covariates listed in the first column.
*P values were obtained by the Wald �2 test for Poisson regression.
†Estimated mean return visit rates were calculated while holding covariates constant at their average values.
‡Reference group is the 0% discount level.
§Incidence rate ratio is for every 1-year increase in age.
�Reference group is men.
¶Reference group is the Gabriel Park clinic.
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Table 4. Ten Most Common Diagnoses During Visits of Access Assured Members

Rank n

Total
Diagnoses

(%) 0% Discount Level* n

Total
Diagnoses

(%)
100% Discount

Level† n

Total
Diagnoses

(%)

Missing,
0%�x�100%, or

Multidiscount Level‡

1 43 3.8 Depressive disorder 28 3.7 Disorders of lipoid
metabolism

34 4.1 General symptoms

2 38 3.3 General symptoms 27 3.6 Other and
unspecified back
disorders

24 2.9 Other and unspecified
joint disorders

3 35 3.1 Anxiety, dissociative, and
somatoform disorders

24 3.2 General symptoms 22 2.6 Symptoms involving
respiratory system
and other chest
symptoms

24 3.2 Essential
hypertension

4 28 2.5 Other and unspecified
back disorders

23 3.1 Special
investigations
and
examinations

20 2.4 Other symptoms
involving abdomen
and pelvis

28 2.5 Essential hypertension

5 26 2.3 Symptoms involving
respiratory system and
other chest symptoms

21 2.8 General medical
examination

18 2.1 Essential hypertension

6 25 2.2 Nondependent abuse of
drugs

20 2.7 Special screening
for malignant
neoplasms

17 2.0 Nondependent abuse
of drugs

17 2.0 Anxiety, dissociative,
and somatoform
disorders

17 2.0 Need for prophylactic
vaccination and
inoculation against
certain diseases

17 2.0 Disorders of lipoid
metabolism

7 24 2.1 Diabetes mellitus 17 2.3 Other and
unspecified joint
disorders

16 1.9 Other soft tissue
disorders24 2.1 Other symptoms involving

abdomen and pelvis
8 22 1.9 Asthma 15 2.0 Depressive

disorder
14 1.7 Special screening for

malignant
neoplasms15 2.0 Diabetes mellitus

9 21 1.9 Special screening for
malignant neoplasms

14 1.9 Other symptoms
involving
abdomen and
pelvis

13 1.6 General medical
examination

14 1.9 Special screening
for endocrine,
nutritional,
metabolic, and
immunity
disorders

13 1.6 Symptoms involving
urinary system

13 1.6 Other and unspecified
back disorders

10 19 1.7 Other and unspecified
joint disorders

13 1.7 Other soft tissue
disorders

12 1.4 Diabetes mellitus

19 1.7 Symptoms involving skin
and other
integumentary tissue

13 1.7 Symptoms
involving
respiratory
system and
other chest
symptoms

19 1.7 Other soft tissue disorders
19 1.7 Need for prophylactic

vaccination and
inoculation against
certain diseases

19 1.7 Disorders of lipoid
metabolism

*n � 256 different diagnoses; n � 1135 total diagnoses.
†n � 216 different diagnoses; n � 747 total diagnoses.
‡n � 249 different diagnoses; n � 838 total diagnoses.

doi: 10.3122/jabfm.2010.03.090214 Pilot Program to Finance Primary Care for Uninsured Patients 399



though MyChart was free to them as members of
Access Assured.

At the 12-month mark, we estimated revenue
from the program to be $42.88 per RVU based on
the membership fees, collections, and remaining
accounts receivable. Interestingly, the reimburse-
ment rate from all of these payment sources com-
bined was higher than Medicare rates ($38 per
RVU) and Medicaid rates ($34 per RVU) in Ore-
gon. Because these financial calculations included
more than just the monthly membership fee, our
results should be interpreted with caution by those
considering a similar program based on retainer
fees alone. The administration of this program re-
quired additional work by the managers of the 2
clinics and by the office staff who collected the
membership fees and explained the program to
patients. We did not add staff to administer the
program but instead asked existing staff to absorb
this workload, so we did not add any new costs
specifically for this program.

Previous studies of retainer practices operating
as supplements to insurance plans have suggested
that physicians in such practices were less likely to
accept Medicaid patients, but 84% of the physi-
cians in such practices were providing charity care
in some form.9 Previous reports have addressed
ethical concerns about retainer practices and guide-
lines have been published for such programs.14,16,17

We adhered to these guidelines closely and, by the
end of the program’s first year, there was wide-
spread support for the program among our provid-
ers, staff, and patients based on anecdotal reports
and day-to-day experience.

Limitations
Our study is the first to report a retainer-based
payment system exclusively for uninsured patients.
It is also our team’s first experience with using data
abstracted from our electronic health records to
study a payment model. In addition to limitations
inherent in these pioneering endeavors, this study
is limited by its short duration. We chose a rela-
tively short study period because we needed a basic
proof of concept before we could decide to adopt
the Access Assured model as an ongoing addition to
our scope of community service. Thus, at the time
of this first assessment many of the Access Assured
members had only been in the program a few
months. As a result, we are unable to report on
re-enrollment rates and had a short time frame in

which to conduct visit frequency and utilization
analyses. We can report that the program gener-
ated few patient complaints, and we received nu-
merous statements of appreciation and word-of-
mouth referrals from the patients in this program.
We are currently conducting a qualitative analysis
of the program based on telephone interviews with
current and former members and plan to repeat our
economic analysis of the program after 2 years.

Conclusions
A retainer-based program to enroll uninsured pa-
tients in 2 academic family medicine clinics re-
sulted in a program that attracted 600 patients
during its first year. The program was financially
viable and resulted in our ability to expand service
to uninsured Oregonians. We were surprised that
more than half of the patients had incomes above
400% of the FPL, suggesting that the population of
uninsured Oregonians may be economically more
diverse than we suspected. It may be that the prob-
lem of patients having no insurance will be solved
by national or regional health care reform. If not,
our preliminary analysis suggests that a direct re-
tainer payment program may be a viable model for
serving the uninsured.
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